Fecha Ejecucion: 4/13/2021 2:22:10 PM
GOBIERNO DE PUERTO RICO

FINANCIAMIENTO

NOMBRE INSTITUCION DBA ___ [DIRECCION ___________[CIUDAD __[2IPCODE|TEL. ___|FECHALIC. |NUM. LIC.
AAA CAR RENTAL, INC. ALLIED CAR & 10200 C/ CELESTIAL CAROLINA 00979 787-727-2438 6/11/2015 CF-258

TRUCK RENTAL
ACRECENT FINANCIAL CORP. METRO OFFICE PARK, GUAYNABO 00968 787-706-9292 7/24/2003 CF-167
AMERICAN ENTERPRISES W129 N11040 GERMANTOWN 53022 262-478-2062 7/29/2016 CF-266
INTERNATIONAL, INC.
AMERICAS LEADING FINANCE, 250 AVE MUNOZ RIVERA SAN JUAN 00918 787-626-0000 4/10/2015 CF-257
LLC
AMERICREDIT FINANCIAL GM FINANCIAL 220 EAST LAS COLINAS BLVD IRVING 75039 817-302-7344 4/4/2011 CF-229
SERVICES, INC.
ANGLO PUERTO RICAN CALLE TANCA #500 SAN JUAN 00901 7874744900 10/6/1987 CF-101
INSURANCE
ASSURANT SERVICES OF PR, INC. TORRE CHARDON OFIC. 1101 SAN JUAN 00918 787-250-6470 8/9/2012 CF-236
ATLANTIC CAPITAL CORP. CALLE MENDEZ VIGO #70 MAYAGUEZ 00681 787-652-0007 8/22/1997 CF-006
AUTO TRUCK FINANCE CORP. CARR 2 KM.15 BAYAMON 00960 7877859190 6/25/1985 CF-005
AUTOTRAKK PUERTO RICO, LLC 185 CALLE MENDEZ VIGO MAYAGUEZ 787-265-1500 1/29/2021 CF-290
B & B AUTO SALES, INC. C/ SOLDADO HL ALVARADO SAN JUAN 00918 787-455-0459 5/16/2019 CF-277
BMW FINANCIAL SERV. NA LLC 300 CHESTNUT RIDGE RD WOODCLIFF LAKE 07677 800-578-5000 10/20/1998 CF-110
BOQUERON RESORT, S.E. CALLE BOLIVIA #67 SAN JUAN 00917 787-999-6330 1/3/2005 CF-184
CAPEX FINANCIAL COMPANY, 1828 REINA DE LAS FLORES SAN JUAN 00927 787-723-4050 5/26/2011 CF-230
INC.
CARIB FIN, LLC COMMOLOCO GAM TOWER, SUITE 303 GUAYNABO 00968 787-993-3831 1/2/2011 CF-228
CARIBBEAN DATA SYSTEM, INC. 111 CARR. 2 GUAYNABO 00966 7877746969 6/25/2009 CF-212
CENTRAL CREDIT CORP. EDIF. ALIANZA COOPERATIVA SAN JUAN 00927 787-622-8556 10/10/2002 CF-159
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CENTRAL INSURANCE FINANCE CARR.152 KM 1.2, ALTOS BARRANQUITAS 00794 787-857-3285 7/10/2003  CF-166
CORP.

CNH INDUSTRIAL CAPITAL 5729 WASHINGTON AVE RACINE 53406 800-501-5711 8/7/2007  CF-206
AMERICA, LLC

COMMERCIAL EQUIPMENT 650 MUNOZ RIVERA AVE SAN JUAN 00918 787-302-2334 10/6/2009  CF-217
FINANCE, INC.

COMMUNITY LOAN SERVICING, 4425 PONCE DE LEON BLVD CORAL GABLES 33146 8004575105 5/18/2010  CF-225
LLC

DISH WIRELESS FINANCING LLC 9601 S. MERIDIAN BLVD. ENGLEWOOD 80112 303-723-1000 12/18/2020  CF-287
DORADO CONDOMINIUM, S.E. #67 C/ BOLIVIA SAN JUAN 00917 787-999-6330 4/19/2001  CF-148
E CAST SETTLEMENT CORP. 383 MADISON AVE. NEW YORK 10179 800-695-1313 9/14/2001  CF-151
EASEWAY DE PUERTO RICO, MARGINAL BECHARA SAN JUAN 00922 787-999-8888 5/1/1998  CF-103
CORP.

EMPRESAS BERRIOS, INC. CARR. 172 KM 49.7 CIDRA 00739 787-653-9393 9/30/2014  CF-253
FAST MONEY FINANCIAL, LLC CARR. PR #1 KM 29.8, CAGUAS 00726 787-961-9700 7/9/2015  CF-260
FIRST FEDERAL FINANCE MONEY EXPRESS 876 AVE. MUNOZ RIVERA SAN JUAN 00927 7872924312 10/19/2001  CF-153
LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

FIVE KEYS FINANCE CORP EDIF DOMENECH #500 SAN JUAN 00918 787-981-5651 3/1/2021  CF-292
GREEN FINANCIAL PUERTO RICO 53 ANDRES ARUS RIVERA E GURABO 00778 787-477-7424 3/1/2021  CF-291
LLC

H.D. FINANCE CORPORATION CARR. #2, EDIF. #108 GUAYNABO 00966 787-781-8000 12/14/1983  CF-028
HARLEY-DAVIDSON FINANCIAL 9850 DOUBLE R BLVD RENO 89521 775-886-3000 1/8/2016  CF-264
SERVICES, INC.

1.IA. FINANCE CORPORATION #1650 AVE DE DIEGO SAN JUAN 00927 787-998-7440 1/20/1978  CF-029
IMPULSE FINANCE CORPORATION 106 C/ ISABEL ANDREU AGUILAR SAN JUAN 00918 787-758-8183 2/24/2017  CF-267
IPFS CORPORATION IMPERIAL CREDIT 'AMERICAN INTERNATIONAL PLAZA, SUITE  SAN JUAN 00918 7876223220 1/2/2010  CF-220

CORPORATION 1118
ISLAND FINANCE, LLC ISLAND FINANCE 70 PONCE DE LEON AVE. SAN JUAN 00918 787-759-7044 6/30/2017 CF-270
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J. JARAMILLO FINANCE, INC.

LIME RESIDENTIAL, LTD

MAPFRE FINANCE OF PUERTO
RICO CORP

MARTINAL LEASING CO. INC.

MERCEDES-BENZ FINANCIAL
SERVICES USA LLC

MIDLAND CREDIT MANAGEMENT
PUERTO RICO, LLC

NANY FINANCE CORP.

NATIONAL PARTNERS PFco, LLC
NEW CENTURY FINANCE CORP.
NISSAN MOTOR ACCEPTANCE LLC
ONLINE MARKET RESEARCH, INC.
PALMERAS PARTNERS, LLC

PMC FINANCIAL LLC

POPULAR AUTO, LLC

PREFERRED CREDIT, INC.

PREMIUM FINANCE COMPANY
(CARIBBEAN) LTD.

PRIME FINANCE CORPORATION

PROFESSIONAL BUSINESS
LENDER, LLC

PROGRESSIVE FINANCE & INV.
CORP.

SERVICE FINANCE COMPANY, LLC

RAPID CREDIT

CORP. OFFICE PARK, MARG MARTINEZ

NADAL
3815 S. WWEST TEMPLE

URB TRES MONJITAS INDUSTRIAL

AVE.PONCE DE LEON 701
36455 CORPORATE DRIVE

350 CAMINO DE LA REINA

CARR #1, KM 26.4
1600 STOUT ST. SUITE 900
1101 AVE. MUNOZ RIVERA
ONE NISSAN WAY

1486 AVE FD ROOSEVELT

53 PALMERAS STREET

307 AVE FD ROOSEVELT
1451 AVE. FD ROOSEVELT
628 ROOSEVELT RD

METRO OFFICE PARK, LOT 13

#300 AVE DE DIEGO
CARR 679 KM 2.0

521 ANTOLIN NIN

555 S. FEDERAL HIGHWAY

GUAYNABO

SALT LAKE CITY

SAN JUAN

SANTURCE
MICHIGAN

SAN DIEGO

CAGUAS
DENVER
SAN JUAN
FRANKLIN
SAN JUAN
SAN JUAN
SAN JUAN
SAN JUAN
ST CLOUD
GUAYNABO

SAN JUAN
DORADO

HATO REY

BOCA RATON

00919

84115
00918

00907
48331

92108

00725
80202
00925
37067
00920
00901
00918
00920-2717
56301
00968

00924
00646

00919

33432

787-728-5555

801-594-6287
787-250-6500

787-725-5353
2489916700

586-446-5602

787-747-1111
800-506-8901
787-281-1939
214-596-4946
787-946-2424
787-361-3392
787-641-5500
787-751-4848
3202027000

787-560-6175

787-522-9999
787-914-5231

787-759-7333

866-254-0497

2/12/2014

4/21/2020
12/12/1983

3/17/1995
6/28/2007

9/24/2015

2/17/1999
7/25/2018
9/1/2004
2/27/2015
1/2/2021
6/22/2018
1/24/2020
9/7/1994
2/2/2010
8/7/2019

6/25/1985
1/28/2021

1/14/1985

8/25/2015

CF-247

CF-281
CF-045

CF-034
CF-205

CF-263

CF-031
CF-274
CF-178
CF-255
CF-286
CF-273
CF-280
CF-046
CF-222
CF-278

CF-049
CF-289

CF-051

CF-262
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SIFA INSURANCE FINANCE
SIMPLICITY PLAN OF PR
SNAP-ON CREDIT LLC
SPRINTCOM, INC.

SUNNOVA AP-6 WAREHOUSE 1II,
LLC

SUNNOVA ASSET PORTFOLIO 6,
LLC

SUNNOVA ASSET PORTFOLIO 7
HOLDINGS, LLC

SUNNOVA ASSET PORTFOLIO 8,
LLC

SUNNOVA EZ-OWN PORTFOLIO
LLC

T-MOBILE PUERTO RICO LLC
TOP FINANCING CORP.
TOYOTA CREDIT PR CORP.

TOYOTA INDUSTRIES
COMMERCIAL FINANCE, INC.

TRANSPORTE SONNELL, LLC

UNITED CAPITAL & LEASING OF
PR INC.

UNITED CONSUMER FINANCIAL
SERVICES COMPANY

UNITED INSURANCE FINANCE
CO., INC.

LOS CIPRESES

SUNNOVA EZ-

OWN PORTFOLIO

LLC

URB. SANTA ROSA
CALLE SAN JOSE #607
950 TECHNOLOGY DRIVE
620 SPRINT PARKWAY
20 E GREENWAY PLAZA

20 E GREENWAY PLAZA

20 GREENWAY PLAZA

20 GREENWAY PLAZA

20 GREENWAY PLAZA

B7 TABONUCO SUITE 700
CALLE ALDA 1593

PARQUE LAS AMERICAS 1 SUITE 501

8951 CYPRESS WATERS BLVD

CARR. 818 KM 0.4
CARR 869 KM 1.5

865 BASSETT ROAD

CALLE BALEARES 355

BAYAMON
SAN JUAN
LIBERTYVILLE

OVERLAND PARK

HOUSTON
HOUSTON

HOUSTON

HOUSTON
HOUSTON

GUAYNABO
RIO PIEDRAS
SAN JUAN
DALLAS

COROZAL
CATANO

WESTLAKE

SAN JUAN

00959
00910
60048
66251
77046

77046

77046

77046

77046

00968-3349
00926
00918
75019

00783
00962

44145

00920

787-787-5170
7872680040

877-777-8455
770-587-4595
855-277-6379

855-277-6379

281-417-0961

281-985-9900

281-985-9900

787-773-3970
787-764-8432
787-474-5800
972-443-7400

787-859-0302

7877884313

1-440-835-
6639

7877281035

2/11/1986
1/4/1994
7/17/2012
8/26/2014
4/4/2017

4/4/2017

9/8/2020

9/23/2020

9/8/2020

6/29/2015
4/24/1997
3/18/2003
5/28/2015

1/23/2020
9/10/2003

8/4/2010

8/22/1979

CF-058
CF-061
CF-234
CF-251
CF-268

CF-269

CF-282

CF-284

CF-283

CF-259
CF-062
CF-164
CF-256

CF-279
CF-173

CF-226

CF-065
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UNIVERSAL ACCOUNT 7505 NW TIFFANY SPRINGS PARKWAY KANSAS CITY 64153 816-233-2299 4/20/2017 CF-270
SERVICING, LLC
UNIVERSAL FINANCE, INC. METRO OFFICE PARK GUAYNABO 00968 7877067350 1/2/1999 CF-087
UNIVERSAL GUARDIAN 8500 NW RIVER PARK DRIVE PARKVILLE 64152 816-233-2299 5/4/2017 CF-271
ACCEPTANCE, LLC
VFS US, LLC 7025 ALBERT PICK RD. ST.105 GREENSBORO 27402-6131 3369314000 9/24/2002 CF-157
VW CREDIT, INC. VOLKSWAGEN 1401 FRANKLIN BLVD. LIBERTYVILLE 60084 847-371-4300 8/17/2015 CF-261
CREDIT, AUDI
FINANCIAL
SERVICES,
DUCATI
W.C. FINANCE, INC. CARR. #1, KM 29.0 CAGUAS 00725 787-886-8955 9/21/1999 CF-112
WELLS FARGO FINANCE & 917 CALLE TRINITY CAROLINA 00985 787-774-0800 1/21/2021 CF-288
INVESTMENT PUERTO RICO CORP
WESTLAKE SERVICES, LLC WESTLAKE 4751 WILSHIRE BLVD. LOAS ANGELES 90010 323-315-7887 3/13/2012 CF-233
FINANCIAL
SERVICES
WORLD FINANCIAL CORP. AVE.ROOSEVELT 1108 ALTOS SAN JUAN 00920 7877813310 9/7/1984 CF-067
ZURCA CAPITAL CORP. 2012 AVE. BORINQUEN SAN JUAN 00915 787-362-4193 8/8/2014 CF-250
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